
JULY 28] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1477 

419 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT, 1912 

SCHEDULE OF SALARIES FOR THE PROFESSIONAL AND CLERICAL 
DIVISIONS 

UNDER PuBLIC SERVICE SALARY ORDER 1947, (SERIAL NUMBER 1947/183), PURSUANT 
TO SECTION' 19 OF THE ApPROPRIATION ACT, 1920, TO OPERATE ON AND AFTER 
1ST OCTOBER, 1947 

SCHEDULE 

SOALE SHOWING (a) RATES OF ANNUAL SALARIES AND (b) AMOUNTS OF INCREMENTS OF SALARIES FOR OFFIOERS IN THE 
PROFESSIONAL AND CLERICAL DIVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC SERVIOE 

-----_._-

C!a88. 

cia! A Spe 
Spe 
Spe 
Spe 
Spe 
Spe 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

VI 

cia! B 
cial C 
cia! D 
cial E 
cial F .. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

1st. 
1 

I 
£ 

1,060 
1,0lO 

960 
9lO , 

860 I 820 
720 
645 
595 
545 
435 
165 

2ud. 
1 

Srd. 
1 

4tb. 
1 

5tb. 

£ £ £ £ 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
" . .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 
.. .. .. .. 

770 .. .. .. 
670 .. .. .. 
620 .. .. .. 
570 .. .. .. 
460 495 520 .. 
190(1) 225(") 255 285 

-- ----- ---

SubdiVIsions. 

1 

6tb. 
1 

7th. I 8th. I 9tb. 
'1 

loth. I 11tb. 

£ £ £ I £ I £ 

I 

£ I 
.. .. .. .. I . . .. 
.. .. .. .. I .. .. 
.. .. .. .. i .. I .. 
.. .. .. .. .. i . . 
.. .. .. .. .. I . . 
.. 

I 
.. .. .. .. I .. .. .. .. .. .. 

I 
.. 

.. ! .. .. .. .. .. 

.. I .. .. .. .. .. 

I 
.. I .. .. .. .. i .. 
.. 

I 

.. .. .. 
I 

. . 

I 
.. 

325 355 380(3) 405 435 460 
I -- ._- --- - -

_____ 0 ___ - .. - ------ ... --
(') Commencing salary for School Certltlcate. 
(0) Commencing salary for University Entrance or endorsed School Certificate. 
(0) Initial maximum for female clerk. 

Annua! Salary 
not exceeding. 

£ 
140 
165 
180 
190 
210 
225 
235 

SCHEDULE OF LODGING-ALLOWANCES 

Rate of Lodging-
allowance per Annum. 

£ 
55 
50 
50 
40 
30 
25 
15 

MINIMUM SALARY FOR EMPLOYEES OF ADULT AGE 
The amount in exoess of soale salary necessary to bring remuneration up to the rate mentioned is granted by way of 

allowance. The allowance is reduced by the amount of annua! increment until the salary reaches the minimum for employees 
of adult age, at which point the allowance ceases. 

The following minimum rates of pay have been approved :-

MALE ElIIl'LOYEES 

£330 per annum at twenty-one years of age. 

FEMALE EMPLOYEES 
£255 per annum at twenty-one years of age. 

AA* 


