PUBLIC SERVICE ACT, 1912

SCHEDULE OF SALARIES FOR THE PROFESSIONAL AND CLERICAL DIVISIONS

Under Public Service Salary Order 1947, (Serial Number 1947/183), Pursuant TO SECTION 19 OF THE APPROPRIATION ACT, 1920, TO OPERATE ON AND AFTER 1ST OCTOBER, 1947

SCHEDULE

Scale Showing (a) Rates of Annual Salaries and (b) Amounts of Increments of Salaries for Officers in the Professional and Clerical Divisions of the Public Service

Class.		Subdivisions.										
		1st.	2nd.	3rd.	4th.	5th.	6th.	7th.	8th.	9th.	10th.	11th.
harded ASE To The Control of the Con		£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Special A		1,060										
Special B		1,010										
Special C		960										
Special D		910										
Special E		860										
Special F		820							۱ ۱			
Ī		720	770						l l			
II		645	670									
ш		595	620									
IV		545	570									
V		435	460	495	520							
VI		165	190(1)	225(2)	255	285	325	355	380(3)	405	435	460

Commencing salary for School Certificate.
 Commencing salary for University Entrance or endorsed School Certificate.
 Initial maximum for female clerk.

SCHEDULE OF LODGING-ALLOWANCES

Annual Salary								Rate of Lodging- allowance per Annum.			
not exceedin											
£								£			
140								55			
165		• •			• •			50			
180				• •				50			
190		• • .						40			
210								30			
225								25			
235						. .		15			

MINIMUM SALARY FOR EMPLOYEES OF ADULT AGE

The amount in excess of scale salary necessary to bring remuneration up to the rate mentioned is granted by way of allowance. The allowance is reduced by the amount of annual increment until the salary reaches the minimum for employees of adult age, at which point the allowance ceases.

The following minimum rates of pay have been approved:—

MALE EMPLOYEES

£330 per annum at twenty-one years of age.

FEMALE EMPLOYEES

£255 per annum at twenty-one years of age.